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RE: Regina v Dunlop

from: Marcy Segal (marcysegal@hotmail.com)
Sent: June 12, 2008 7:31:02 PM
To: Derek Dunlop (derekdunlop12@hotmaii.com)

Dear Derek:

Thank you for your email. I will telephone you this evening and respond as
best as I can

From: derekdunlop12@hotmail.com

To: marcysegal@hotmail.com

Subject: Regina v Dunlop

Date: Thu, 12 Jun 2008 12:31:37 -0400

12-Jun-08
Hi Ms. Segal:

I am writing as I have had a short period of time to briefly assess the
events that have transpired at court over the past couple of days. As a
result, I now have a substantial amount of questions. At your
convenience, I would greatly appreciate it if you could respond to my
inqueries.

Current Court Process:

What is going to occur on the 25-Jun-08?
What will be presented to the court on the 25-Jun-08?
What are you preparing for the court on the 25-Jun-08?
What should I be preparing for the court on the 25-Jun-08?
How does this matter proceed after the court date of the 25-Jun-087?
. T assume that the scheduled sentencing date for the 12-Sep-08 in no
longer in existence or is
it? :
7. T assume that the scheduled trial date for this matter of the 17-Nov-08
is no longer in existence or is it?

PP W

Previous Court Process:
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1. What rights do I have and what legislation can I access to educate
myself about those rights?
2. What happens to all the previous court proceedings in this matter? Are
they discarded from

the court record? Do those proceedings continue forward? Does this
matter start anew?
3. No disrespect to the Honorable Justice Wright, but how can he possess
an objective

perpective in this matter in light of the current circumstances and
previous information

presented to him?
4. Will this matter continue to proceed with the Honorable Justice Wright?
5. Am I able to obtain a copy of all previous court transcripts in relation to
this matter?
6. I believe that at least 5 Crown Attorneys have been involved with this
matter and I am

wondering if I have a legal platform to request a change of venue in this
matter?
7. I want to know how I secure any private and confidential
communications between myself and

and Mr. Steven R. Sager as I am under the impression that the court
may have a copy of those

communications in their possession.
8. What happens to the plea?

Mr. Steven R. Sager:

1. What recourse do I have in regard to all my concerns about the manner
in which Mr. Sager

handled this matter and myself?
2. Is a civil law suit the only logistical way to possibly obtain the
money payed to Mr. Sager?

I would assume that a letter requesting the money may be the first
place to start.

Backtracking and understanding your Amicus Curiae designation
by the Court

1. I have numerous questions about this occurrence and hope to speak to
you about them in

detail.
2. I would assume that you would have filed a brief with the court
expressing your interest in

this matter.

If you could respond to these questions and call me at your earliest
convenience that would be of great appreciation. You may contact me at
(705) 495-6377.

Thank you for taking the time to read this information and for any
assistance you provide.

Yours truly,

http://by114w.bay114.mail.live.com/mail/ReadMessageLight.aspx? Aux=14%7c0%7c8CA... 6/19/2008
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Derek Dunlop

Want to race through your inbox even faster? Try the full version of Windows Live Hotmail. (It's free, too.)
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From: derekduniopl2@hotmail.com

To: marcysegal@hotmail.com

Subject: RE: Regina v Dunlop

Date: Mon, 16 Jun 2008 19:26:32 -0400

16-Jun-08
Dear Ms. Segal:

I am extremely confused about what transpired in court last week.

I am wondering if an Amicus Curiae brief has been submitted to the
court. I am also wondering if I have the right to be made aware of
its contents and provided a copy of the Amicus Curiae before the 25-
Jun-08.

I am under the impression that a complaint process to the Law
Society of Upper Canada about Mr. Sager may been initiated by you
and/or the court in this matter. I am in the process of submitting
my own complaint to LSUC.

I also would like to be rnade aware of what exactly is occurring in
court on the 25-Jun-08,

Is the sentencing date of 12-Sep-08 still in effect and is the trial
date of the 17-Nov-08& still in effect. Is the PSR still in effect and so
on. :

I will be requesting an adjournment in this matter for a variety of
reasons and I am not sure what I am attending court for on the 25-
Jun-08.

I don't know whether I should be in contact with the Crown's office
and/or you.

Any assistance you can provide would be greatly appreciated.

Yours truly,

Derek Dunlop

http://by114w.bayl14.mail.live.com/mail/ReadMessageLight.aspx? Aux=14%7c0%7c8CA... 6/23/2008
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Dear Ms. Segal:
Thank you for your respense to my questions.

Derek

From: marcysegal@hotmail.com

To: derekdunlop12@hotmail.com
Subject: RE: Regina v Dunlop

Date: Mon, 16 Jun 2008 19:53:11 -0400

Dear Mr. Dunlop:.

I did not submit a brief to become amicus curaie, nor did I request
that I be appointed. I take it that His Honour did so on his own
accord considering that i appeared the day before to advise His
Honour of Mr. Sager's representation as a lawyer when it appeared he
was not.

The purpose of your attendance on the 25th is to advise whether you
intend to seek your own counsel. If you intend to do so, then it will
be at your own cost, unless He is prepared to appoint someone else
as amicus if you do not wish me to act for you in that capacity. As
indicated last week, i do not know if it can be done. We can inquire
next week. As indicated to you last week, if you intend to retain
counsel, you should meet with someonee a soon as possible.

The trial date has already been vacated on a previous appearance.

The sentencing date could be changed depending on my schedule or
your lawyer's schedule.

Also, you need to have the lawyer or myself analyze the disclosure. I
have not received the brief from the crown.

I have not made a complaint against Steve Sager to the law society
as of yet. I am waiting to speak to Mr. Ghosh, the assistant crown
attorney. I am in the midst of an impaired cause death trial, as I
have already told you.

Once you get past the first step of hiring counsel or not, then the
next steps, (whether to strike the plea or continue with sentencing,
etc. ) can occur.

I hope that assists you. 1 did tell you last week to consult a lawyer for
independent advice. 1 did also tell you that the lawyer should look
over disclosure. You did read me some of the disclosure over the
phone but I will need to review the brief. I am awaiting the
disclosure.

Marcy Segal
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RE: Regina v Dunlop

From: Marcy Segal (marcysegal@hotmail.com)
Sent: June 16, 2008 7:53:55 PM
To: Derek Dunlop (derekdunlopl2@hotmail.com)

Dear Mr. Dunlop:.

I did not submit a brief to become amicus curaie, nor did I request that I be
appointed. I take it that His Honour did so on his own accord considering
that i appeared the day before to advise His Honour of Mr. Sager's

- representation as a lawyer when it appeared he was not.

The purpose of your attendance on the 25th is to advise whether you intend
to seek your own counsel. If you intend to do so, then it will be at your
own cost, unless He is prepared to appoint someone else as amicus if you
do not wish me to act for you in that capacity. As indicated last week, ido
not know if it can be done. We can inquire next week. As indicated to you
last week, if you intend to retain counsel, you should meet with someonee
a soon as possible.

The trial date has already been vacated on a previous appearance.

The sentencing date could be changed depending on my schedule or your
lawyer's schedule.

Also, you need to have the lawyer or myself analyze the disclosure. I have
not received the brief from the crown.

I have not made a complaint against Steve Sager to the law society as of
yet. I am waiting to speak to Mr. Ghosh, the assistant crown attorney. I
am in the midst of an impaired cause death trial, as I have already told
you.

Once you get past the first step of hiring counsel or not, then the next
steps, (whether to strike the plea or continue with sentencing, etc. ) can

occur.

I hope that assists you. I did tell you last week to consult a lawyer for
independent advice. I did also tell you that the lawyer should look over
disclosure. You did read me some of the disclosure over the phone but I will
need to review the brief. T am awaiting the disclosure.

Marcy Segal
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From: derekdunlop12@hotmail.com

To: marcysegal@hotmail.com

Subject: RE: Regina v Dunlop

Date: Mon, 16 Jun 2008 19:26:32 -0400

16-Jun-08

Dear Ms. Segal:

I am extremely confused about what transpired in court iast week. I am
wondering if an Amicus Curiae brief has been submitted to the court. I am
also wondering if I have the right to be made aware of its contents and
provided a copy of the Amicus Curiae before the 25-Jun-08.

I am under the impression that a complaint process to the Law Society of
Upper Canada about Mr. Sager may been initiated by you and/or the court
in this matter. I am in the process of submitting my own complaint to
LSUC.

I also would like to be made aware of what exactly is occurring in court on
the 25-Jun-08.

Is the sentencing date of 12-Sep-08 still in effect and is the trial date of
the 17-Nov-08 still in effect. Is the PSR still in effect and so on.

I will be requesting an adjournment in this matter for a variety of reasons
and I am not sure what [ am attending court for on the 25-Jun-08.

I don't know whether I should be in contact with the Crown's office and/or
you.

Any assistance you can provide would be greatly appreciated.

Yours truly,

Derek Dunlop

Want to race through your inbox even faster? Try the full version of Windows Live Hotmail. (It's free, too.)

© 2008 Microsoft | Privacy | Legal Help Central | Account | Feedback
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RE: Regina v Dunlop

From: Marcy Segal (marcysegal@hotmail.com)
Sent: June 21, 2008 6:55:45 PM
To: Derek Dunlop {derekdunlop12@hotmail.com)

Mr. Sager is not still on record. A formal application need not be made. 1
will be there to communicate your intention.

I think that we need to canvas whether appointing me as amicus curaie
could be transferred to another counsel of your choice. If it can, then the
lawyers legal fees are covered.

If it cannot, then I suggest you ask for a letter from lawyers you have
consulted indicating that they are not retained as of yet but have been
consulted. Otherwise, advise me of their names and I will confirm by
calling them and then communicate to the court. Also, please fax the legal
aid applicatoin(proof that you have applied) at 905-884-0442 to may
attention.

Our conversations are covered by solicitor and client privilege and you need
not worry.

I have received the disclosure. If you are in the city on the 24th, theni
suggest we meet at my office: call catherine at 416-507-2467, she is my
assistant.

A letter should be sent to mr. sager on your behalf asking for the monies so
that you may pay a lawyer to represent you. I would suggest that you do
so before the 25th or I can if you wish.

please advise

From: derekdunlop12@hotmail.com

To: marcysegal@hotmail.com

Subject: RE: Regina v Dunlop

Date: Sat, 21 Jun 2008 12:29:44 -0400

21-Jun-08
Dear Ms. Segal:

I have applied for legal aid and submitted the necessary documentation to

http://by114w.bay114.mail.live.com/mail/ReadMessageLight.aspx? Aux=14%7c0%7c8CA... 6/23/2008
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their organization. It apparently will take at least 3-5 business to make a
determination. I have spoke to a few lawyers but at this point and I am
unable to retain a lawyer until I hear from legal aid. As I am sure you
know that I am not receiving much in the way of advice as they are not
going to give unsolicited advice and they need to see the disclosure. I also
know that you would be aware that many lawyers do not accept legal aid,
so this also narrows the scope of my search.

I appreciate the fact that you are currently looking out for my interests. I
do not know what the court date on the 25-Jun-08 will bring other than I
am going to seek another adjournment. I have not put together an
application to do so and would assume that this would be required. The
reasons for the adjournment would include the fact that Mr. Sager was not
qualified and not permitted to represent me in this matter, the fact that I
am seeking another lawyer, I am awaiting a response for legal aid, I have
incurred a substantial financial loss as a result of my defence so far, I need
to find out more about my legal options since this case has proceeded to
this juncture, and I need to receive adequate legal advice in this matter.

As much as possible I do not want to delay the proceedings in this matter,
however, I do not want to prejudice the outcome of this case and I want to
ensure that my legal rights and options are explored.

As a result of the occurrences in court on the 11-Jun-08, the complexities
and dynamics of this matter have increased. Since Mr. Sager is no longer
my representative I am now seeking somebody with the appropriate
qualifications and I obviously want to ensure that this mistake is not made
again. That error has caused a lot of unnecessary grief in a very serious
matter to begin with.

Is Mr. Sager still on record?

Sorry, that I have not responded to your e-mail sooner but I only have
access to my e-mail at Nipissing University and I do not live that close to
the University. I do not travel to the University daily.

Thanks

Derek

From: marcysegal@hotmail.com

To: derekdunlopl2@hotmail.com
Subject: RE: Regina v Dunlop

Date: Thu, 19 Jun 2008 20:54:06 -0400

I have received the disclosure. Have you consulted or made efforts to
consult a lawyer?

From: derekdunlopl2@hotmail.com

To: marcysegal@hotmail.com

Subject: RE: Regina v Dunlop

Date: Thu, 19 Jun 2008 19:43:52 -0400

http://byl14w.bayl14.mail.live.com/mail/ReadMessageLight.aspx?Aux=14%7c0%7¢8CA... 6/23/2008
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From: Derek Dunlop (derekduniopl2@hotmail.com)

Manage folders Sent: June 26, 2008 11:39:58 AM

To: marcysegal@hotmail.com
Today
Mail 26-Jun-08
Contacts Ms. Segal:
Calendar

Could you please fax a copy of Mr. Sager's letter to my attention at fax #
(705)-472-1625.

sync
your :
{schedules =" The Honorable Justice Wright order court transcripts for all of the

! = - proceedings in this case. Are you receiving a copy of transcripts and am I
able to view those dockets?

With everything going on in court yesterday, I know there was a lot to
address. I am not sure if you canvassed about another Amicus Curaie and
the financial compensation for that individual or not.

Thank you for your attention to these questions.

Derek

Have a fast connection and want more features? Try the full version to see message previews in your inbox. (It's
free, too.)

© 2008 Microsoft | Privacy | Legal Help Central | Account | Feedback
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From: Marcy Segal (marcysegal@hotmail.com)

Manage folders Sent: June 30, 2008 7:33:11 PM
To: Derek Dunlop (derekdunlopi2@hotmail.com)
Today
Mail I have not sent a letter to Steve Sager re: monies. I do not believe my role
extends to the issue of retainer between you. As indicated to you, you
Contacts should send a letter to him requesting that the monies be returned.
Calendar
R o P The sentencing date may or may not be postponed, depending on your
| corral decision re: setting aside the guilty plea and hiring a lawyer.
ycu"

Cralendars e

I havent heard from the crown yet, but have you come to any decisions
re: taking the joint submission of a conditional sentence if offered, without
the need for a presentence report or other letters from family or friends.

To my knowledge no other letters or emails have been sent by Mr. Sager to
the court. Just his letter that you reviewed outside of court.

marcy segal

From: derekdunlopl2@hotmail.com
To: marcysegal@hotmail.com
Subject: RE:matter

Date: Mon, 30 Jun 2008 12:03:34 -0400

30-Jun-08
Ms. Segal:

I am wondering if you ever sent Mr. Sager a letter on my behalf in relation
to the monies.

I am also wondering if you know if any personal contacts such as e-mails
between Mr. Sager and myself have been sent to the court. I would
presume that under the circumstances that I have a legal right to those
documents. I am wondering if I do have a right, how I would secure
those documents.

At this point, I am also wondering if there is any status of the sentencing
date of 12-Sep-08 or if it is abandoned or what is happening to that date.

http://by114w.bay114.mail.live.com/mail/InboxLight.aspx?FolderID=00000000-0000-000... 7/31/2008
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Thank you for your attention to these questions.

Derek

Have a fast connection and want more features? Try the fuil version to see message previews in your inbox. (It's
free, too.)

© 2008 Microsoft | Privacy | Legal Help Central | Account | Feedback
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From: Marcy Segal (marcysegal@hotmail.com)
Manage folders Sent: July 3, 2008 2:28:44 PM
A To: Derek Dunlop {derekdunlop12@hotmail.com)

Today

Mail I did not canvass about another amicus curaie: I do not believe that it can
-~ be done. I have not received the transcripts yet. I will let you know.

Contacts

Calendar Marcy Segal

{corral
1 YOLT
i calendars

From: derekdunlop12@hotmail.com
To: marcysegal@hotmail.com
Subject: RE: matter

Date: Thu, 3 Jul 2008 12:49:23 -0400

03-Jul-08
Ms. Segal:

I appreciate your response to my questions. At this time, I guess we'll have
to wait to see if the Crown is even going to agree to a joint submission.

¢ e-mailed you on the 26-Jun-08 and I am not sure if you received it or not.
I will re-iterate the contents. If you could please respond that would be
great or contact me at (705) 495-6377 to discuss.

Could you please fax a copy of Mr. Sager's letter to my attention at fax #
(705)-472-1625.

The Honorable Justice Wright order court transcripts for all of the
proceedings in this case. Are you receiving a copy of transcripts and am I
able to view those dockets?

With everything going on in court yesterday, I know there was a lot to
address. 1 am not sure if you canvassed about another Amicus Curaie and
the financial compensation for that individual or not.

Thank you for your attention to these questions.

Derek

http://by114w.bay114.mail.live.com/mail/InboxLight.aspx?FolderID=00000000-0000-000... 7/31/2008
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. From: marcysegal@hotmail.com
To: derekdunlop12@hotmail.com
Subject: RE: matter
Date: Mon, 30 Jun 2008 19:32:48 -0400

I have not sent a letter to Steve Sager re: monies. I do not believe my role
extends to the issue of retainer between you. As indicated to you, you
should send a letter to him requesting that the monies be returned.

The sentencing date may or may not be postponed, depending on your )
decision re: setting aside the guilty plea and hiring a lawyer,

I havent heard from the crown yet, but have you come to any decisions
re: taking the joint submission of a conditional sentence if offered, without
the need for a presentence report or other letters from family or friends.

To my knowledge no other letters or emails have been sent by Mr. Sager to
the court. Just his letter that you reviewed outside of court.

marcy segal

From: derekdunlopl2@hotmail.com

To: marcysegal@hotmail.com

Subject: RE:matter

Date: Mon, 30 Jun 2008 12:03:34 -0400

30-Jun-08
Ms. Segal:

I am wondering if you ever sent Mr. Sager a letter on my behalf in relation
to the monies.

I am also wondering if you know if any personal contacts such as e-mails
between Mr. Sager and myself have been sent to the court. I would
presume that under the circumstances that I have a legal right to those
documents. I am wondering if I do have a right, how I would secure
those documents.

At this point, I am also wondering if there is any status of the sentencing
date of 12-Sep-08 or if it is abandoned or what is happening to that date.

Thank you for your attention to these questions.

Derek

http://by114w.bay114.mail.live.com/mail/InboxLight.aspx?FolderID=00000000-0000-000... 7/31/2008



Windows Live Hotmail Page 1 of 3

02 p0 O N' - 1 . ,
kI]I]I Find What You're Looking For Locall

buyfsell cars jobhs housing services pets personals

Windows Live” Home IHotmaiI[ Spaces OneCare  Sympatico / MSN l

Inbox (2) | New Reply Reply all Forward Delete Junk

Junk s

— Move to i Options &
—  RE: matter

Deleted

From: Marcy Segal (marcysegal@hotmail.com)
Manage folders Sent: July 7, 2008 6:56:01 PM
To: Derek Dunlap (derekdunlopl2@hotmail.com)

Today

Mail yes: iam busy all week but will do so as soon as I can
Contacts -» — =

Calendar From: derekdunlop12@hotmail.com

To: marcysegal@hotmail.com
Subject: RE: matter

e Date: Mon, 7 Jul 2008 11:16:57 -0400

lyour :
|schedules

Ms Segal:
I would greatly appreciate it if you could please fax a copy of Mr. Sager's

- letter to my attention at (705) 472-1625 as I never had the time to review
the contents. Please confirm if you do so.

Thanks

Derek

From: marcysegal@hotmail.com

To: derekdunlop12@hotmail.com
Subject: RE: matter

Date: Thu, 3 Jul 2008 14:28:13 -0400

I did not canvass about another amicus curaie: I do not believe that it can
be done. I have not received the transcripts yet. I will let you know.

Marcy Segal

From: derekdunlopl2@hotmail.com
To: marcysegal@hotmail.com
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Subject: RE: matter
Date: Thu, 3 Jul 2008 12:49:23 -0400

03-Jul-08
Ms. Segal:

I appreciate your response to my questions. At this time, I guess we'll have
to wait to see if the Crown is even going to agree to a joint submission.

I e-mailed you on the 26-Jun-08 and I am not sure if you received it or not.
I will re-iterate the contents. If you could please respond that would be
great or contact me at (705) 495-6377 to discuss.

Could you please fax a copy of Mr. Sager's letter to my attention at fax #
(705)-472-1625.

The Honorable Justice Wright order court transcripts for all of the
proceedings in this case. Are you receiving a copy of transcripts and am I
able to view those dockets?

With everything going on in court yesterday, I know there was a lot to
address. I am not sure if you canvassed about another Amicus Curaie and
the financial compensation for that individual or not.

Thank you for your attention to these questions.

Derek

From: marcysegal@hotmail.com

To: derekdunlop12@hotmail.com
Subject: RE: matter

Date: Mon, 30 Jun 2008 19:32:48 -0400

I have not sent a letter to Steve Sager re: monies. I do not believe my role
extends to the issue of retainer between you. As indicated to you, you
should send a letter to him requesting that the monies be returned.

The sentencing date may or may not be postponed, depending on your
decision re: setting aside the guilty plea and hiring a lawyer.

1 havent heard from the crown yet, but have you come to any decisions
re: taking the joint submission of a conditional sentence if offered, without
the need for a presentence report or other letters from family or friends.

- To my knowledge no other letters or emails have been sent by Mr. Sager to
the court. Just his letter that you reviewed outside of court,

. marcy segal
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From: derekdunlop12@hotmail.com

To: marcysegal@hotmail.com

Subject: RE:matter

Date: Mon, 30 Jun 2008 12:03:34 -0400

30-Jun-08
Ms. Segal:

I am wondering if you ever sent Mr. Sager a letter on my behalf in relation
to the monies.

I am also wondering if you know if any personal contacts such as e-mails
between Mr. Sager and myself have been sent to the court. I would
presume that under the circumstances that I have a legal right to those
documents. I am wondering if I do have a right, how I would secure
those documents.

At this point, I am also wondering if there is any status of the sentencing
date of 12-Sep-08 or if it is abandoned or what is happening to that date.

Thank you for your attention to these questions.

Derek

R U Ready for Windows Live Messenger Beta 8.5? Try it today!

Have fun while connecting on Messenger! Click here to learn more.

Have a fast connection and want more features? Try the full version to see message previews in your inbox. (It's
free, t00.)
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RE: Matter

From: Marcy Segal (marcysegal@hotmail.com)
Sent: July 11, 2008 6:46:13 AM
To: Derek Dunlop (derekdunlop12@hotmail.com)

the crown has not made a decision as of yet:
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From: derekdunlop12@hotmail.com
To: marcysegal@hotmail.com

Subject: RE: Matter

Date: Thu, 10 Jul 2008 10:32:41 -0400

10-Jul-08

Ms. Segal:

Have you had any opportunity to speak to the Crown Attorney? If so, what

has that discussion entailed?

Thank you for continued assistance.

. Derek

Have a fast connection and want more features? Try the full version to see message previews in your inbox. (It's

free, too.)
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RE: Matter

From: Derek Dunlop (derekduniopl2@hotmail.com)
Sent: July 14, 2008 1:41:23 PM
To: Marcy Segal (marcysegal@hotmail.com)

Ms. Segal:

Reply all Forward Delete

Options ﬁ .

Please let me know when you have heard a decision from the Crown on

their position.

Have you faxed a copy of Mr. Sager's letter to (705) 472-1625. Please let
me know if you have done so and if not, please let me know when you do.

Thanks
Derek

From: marcysegal@hotmail.com
To: derekdunlopl2@hotmail.com

- Subject: RE: Matter

Date: Fri, 11 Jul 2008 06:46:01 -0400

- the crown has not made a decision as of yet:

. From: derekdunlopi2@hotmail.com
‘ To: marcysegal@hotmail.com
- Subject: RE: Matter
Date: Thu, 10 Jul 2008 10:32:41 -0400

10-Jul-08

. Ms. Segal:

Thank you for continued assistance.

‘ Have you had any opportunity to speak to the Crown Attorney? If so, what
. has that discussion entailed?

7/31/2008
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Derek

Have a fast connection and want more features? Try the full version to see message previews in your inbox. (It's
free, too.)
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RE: matter

From: Marcy Segal (marcysegal@hotmail.com)
Sent: July 22, 2008 6:49:01 AM
To: Derek Dunlop (derekdunlop12@hotmail.com)

i have not heard from the crown yet and I have been advised that you have
received a legal aid certificate: I would now suggest that you approach a
lawyer and that lawyer should communicate with the crown: have the
lawyer call me and I will give disclosure and advise him who to contact.

I will fax the letter, sorry, I have been very busy.

steve has been ordered to attend by His Honour

regards

From: derekdunlop12@hotmail.com

To: marcysegal@hotmail.com

Subject: RE: matter

Date: Mon, 21 Jul 2008 10:21:29 -0400

Dear Ms. Segal:

As per our discussion at court on the 25-Jun-08, you informed me that you
had suggested a proposal to the Crown about a joint submission in relation
to a Conditional Sentence Order to the Honorable Court and Honorable
Justice Wright. You informed me that you expected to hear from the Crown
within a week whether they would agree to your proposal or not. Have you
heard anything from the Crown and have you had any contact with the

Crown?

- Additionally, as per our discussion at court on the 25-Jun-08, you informed

me that you would fax me a copy of Mr. Steven R. Sager's letter that he

| submitted to the court. Could you please fax me a copy of Mr.
. Sager's letter to (705) 472-1625,

Are you aware if anybody else has submitted any complaints to the Law

Society of Upper Canada about Mr. Sager.

Why is Mr. Sager attending court on the 13-Aug-08?

http://by114w.bay114.mail.live.com/mail/InboxLight.aspx?FolderID=00000000-0000-000... 7/31/2008
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Thank you for your attention to these questions.

Yours truly,

Derek Dunlop

Have a fast connection and want more features? Try the full version to see message previews in your inbox. (It's
free, t00.)
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MARCY SEGAL 350 Bay Street

BARRISTER, SOLICITOR Sulte 500,
Toronto, Ontarlo

MS5H 256
Telephone: 416-205-9700
Fax: 4146-205-9970
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FACSIMILE COVER LETTER

DATE: /TU[\( 30 /0 g e Q.40

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES TO:

NAME: —DCZO\IC\ DUY\(O\Q

FIRM NAME: _ .

QT —-030
FAX/TELECOPIER NO: 2 - % 5 "%A‘g v
COMMENTS:

re: leter from Stewen Shaer

WE ARE TRANSMITTING S PAGES INCLUDING THIS COVER PAGE FROM
FAX NUMBER 416-205-9970. IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL THE PAGES, PLEASE
CONTACT THE UNDERNOTED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE:

NAME:_Catherine Keller-Yeh AT TELEPHONE NUMBER 416-205-9700.
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STEVEN R. SAGER

76 Holmcrest Trail
Toronto, Ontario

MIC-1V5

Canada

(416) 525-5346

e-mail: srsager@rogers.com

June 15, 2008

His Honour Justice Wright
Superior Court of Justice
Newmarket Court House
50 Eagle Street, West

" Newmarket, Ontario -
L3Y-6B1

Your Honour:

Re: Regina v. Dunlop

I would first like to take the épportunity to apologize to yourself and the court for my
actions. It was never my intent to mislead the court only to act in the best interest of this
particular client. ' C

'Shoi'tl)" after taking on Mr. Dunlop as a client I closed my office due to some serious
health problems, Mr. Dunlop was aware that I was going to do this but looked to me to
handle what was to be a simple case and one of my last before retiring from paralegal
practice. . S s o o

My first meeting with Mr. Dunlop was Monday October 16", 2006. I had spoken to him a
couple of times onthe telephone prior to our first meeting. He had been charged with
public' mischief by the Barrie Police Service in May of 2006. I thought that it was odd for -
such a simple charge to be on the docket for so Jong, but Mr. Dunlop advised me that he
- had been havirg problems with his lawyer, Ms. Mary Hall who had requested to be -
- removed from the record and subsequently was. Mr. Dunlop advised me that the charges
~involved an incident that had taken place someé time ago and the police were only now

. Inying the charge. This again seemed someihat odd, L went on 1 furthier explain that -

- believed that they ad worked with the police to get him charged so thathe would be |~
~ fired fromi his job. with the Society office in Batrie. I totiched on this during my sentence

~ he had put a hole in the wall of his girlfriend's house, which he had already fixed. He had
been: having some problems at the, Children’s Aid ‘Sociéty in Barrie where he worked

with his girlfriend because she had been having an affair with his supervisor. He further

. subimissions. - -
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Prior to taking this case I had met only once with Mr. Dunlop, he was selling his home in
Barrié and moving to North Bay, Ontario.

At our very first meeting in my office, prior to its closing Mr. Dunlop was made fully
aware that I was not a lawyer, but a criminal defense agent/paralegal that 1 did criminal .
defense work and had done so for some time. He was also advised that prior to returning
to University that I had been a Toronto Police Officer for sixteen years.

As I shared an office with a private mvestlgator Mr. Don Thorne I asked Mr. Dunlop if
he minded him attending our first meeting. Mr. Dunlop had already spoken of his future
civil action against the Barrie Children’s Aid Society and I advised him that Mr. Thorne
may be of use to him or his civil litigation lawyer at some later date. Mr. Dunlop thought
that this was a good idea and agreed to Mr. Thome’s attending. Mr. Thomie was also a
former Toronto police officer. When Mr. Thorne moved his office to Richmond Hill, 1
used it as a mailing addréss until the complete closing of my practice. I no longer use my
practlce letterhead in any correspondence; hand out any form of business card of refer to
myself as a paralegal..

It would be impossible for Mr. Dunlop not to have known that I was an agent/paralegal as
there were plaques on all the walls with respect to my membership in the Paralegal -
Society of Canada, affiliate paralegal member of the Trial Lawyers 6f America together
with various other police certificates and diplomas. Also the signage on the front door
very clearly stated that I was a paralegal. At no time did Mr. Dunlop ever have the
opinion that I was a lawyer I was not a lawyer nor did I ever hold myself out to be one at
any time,

" I have always been very proud of the fact that I am a paralegal. In 1994 I was one of the
founding members of the Paralegal Society of Ontario. I sat for two terms on the board of
directors as chair of the criminal justice committee. [ sat on a number of committees with
members of Attorney General C. Hamick’s office. I also sat on a number of committees
with the Law Society all with the idea of paralegal regulation. T later went on to become
the president of the Paralegal Society of Cariada for three consecutive terms. As president
I atténded the: Cory hearings on paralegal regulation and miade both oral and written
submissions oh access to criminal justice. I am namied in the final report as the president
of the Paralegal Soclety of Canada. I also spoke before the Ontario government hearings
on paralegal regulation. 1 have sat on various 3udges committees, with Her Hohour
Justice Marshall, Her Honour Justice Thompson, His Honour Justice Zuker, ‘Her Honour
Justice Hackett and moré; again for the purpose of future paralegal regulation. I have

: been mtervxewed ofi CBC radw as the presulem of the Paralega.l Socnety of Canada :

When Iﬁrsttook on Mr Dunlop ] mxschxefcase I had no- 1dea that it was also bemg ‘
-pmeded by way of mdlchnent, a8 soon a8 1 found t!us out 1 advxsod Mr Dunlop that 1"
- could not continue. On my very first meetmg with the Barrie court I met with Asswtant .
- Crown -Attoriiey Kathityn Hull to discuss this I was advised that. this case had never been -~
by onematwassupposetogotomai.Ms Hall could not get Mr. Dunloptoagteetoenter ‘
inoa pcace bond Thls was thc entire issue. He felt by doxng so he was agreemg that the -
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Barrie Children’s Aid Society was correct to fire him because of the charge. I asked the
Crown if she would agree to stay the charges. That way she was still going to, in essence
get her peace bond. She agreed to this and the charges against Mr. Dunlop were stayed.
Unfortunately just prior to this Mr. Dunlop was charged with impaired driving causing
bodily harm. Mr. Dunlop was advised that I acted for persons charged for impaired
driving when the Crown elected to proceed by way of summary conviction. These
charges would no doubt be proceeded with by way of indictment. For this he would need
a lawyer.

During the months that 1 had been dealing with Mr. Dunlop I made note of the fact that
he was under a great deal of mental stress. He felt that everyone was planning against
him. He could not trust anyone. His father had called me and advised me that they were
afraid for him as his mental health seemed to be breaking down. They had attempted to
get him to a doctor but when the doctor attempted to take blood he refused saying that
they were all trying to implant a tracking device into his body. He was writing letters to
everyone and telling them how they had betrayed him and were trying to put him into
jail. 1 spent a great deal of time responding to numerous letters and e-mails that Mr.
Dunlop sent to me sometimes-it took hours to read and respond to them. He was a man
walking a tight rope. He was guilty of the new charges he admitted this to me, but he did
not feel anyone was going to treat him fairly. His last lawyer had left him rather than deal
with his problem, although I believe the mental breakdown had started during her retainer
and she could not deal with it. As such he did not trust lawyers. The entire situation was
one that was spinning out of contro} for this man.

I wanted to walk away also, but I just could not. Mr. Dunlop told me that he wanted to
plead guilty to the charges. He only asked that he be treated fairly. Even though I knew
that I should have stayed clear of this entire matter, I felt a need to help this man. It was
fully explained to Mr. Dunlop what my position was going to be in this matter. I would

only assist him with respect to a guilty plea and only if this is what he truly wanted to do.

I would of course look at the police case against him to make certain that there had been
no procedural errors made by the police which could have lead to any breach of his
Charter rights. At the continuing judicial pre-trial one such issue was spoken to but
resolved. ' - ; - ’

" Shortly ifto the judicial pre-irial Mr. Dualop decided that he wanted to act for himself. I

told him thiat this was a bad idea. He also advised me that he now wanted to have a frial. I
also explained the ramifications of this course of action. I felt that fear was working kiere

and not common sense. He had been doing nothing but writing leiters sending e-mails

- and studying case law online. -~

At ihis time T found it irnpossible to deal with M. Dunlop so I filed an Application to be
removed. Mr. Dunlop still stated that he was guilty but was convinced he had to have a
trial in ordet to obtain  fair sentence. What made alf of this even harder to deal with was

that.I had been instructed by Mr. Dunlop not to discuss our arrangement or any other
_ details of this matter with his parents. The reason for this was he did not trust them. In the
‘beginning it Was fine for me to talk to ther but this all changed as time wenton.. -
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* Mr. Dunlop another bill. The.last one issued was November 2006. 1 committed an_
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From the very start of this matter the Crown was only asking for four to six months and
was not in opposition to a conditional sentence. If it was shown that certain conditions
were met. As this matter is still before you for sentence I will speak no further on this
issue.

You asked me why my status with the Law Society was listed as applicant since 1 had
written the qualifying examination in January of this year. I advised you that becausc 1
had been bankrupt I was put on a check list. understand this list is quite long at the

Vv

moment. | have been advised by the Law Society that the number of paralegal -

applications have been overwheiming for them, hence the length of time many of us have
been waiting for approval. Paralcgal regulation is new as are those applying to become
licensed paralegals. 1 was diagnosed with lupus about six years ago which led to long
periods of illness making it impossible to work. As a result I lost everything and filed for
personal bankruptcy. At the moment I live with my eighty five year old father in his
home together with my girlfriend who is. the only one working in the household, Iclosed
my office shortly after taking on Mr. Dunlop’s case and have since worked on his case
from home. 1 left my application open with the Law Society because after all the years 1
spent trying to make paralegal regulation a reality 1 wanted to at least finish the process
then I would officially retire. I'm sixty one years old and in very poor health and live on
prescribed medications to function so working again at the moment seems somewhat
remote. Pain is a constant in my day to day life. In fact 1 am Tooking at a social security
disability pension.

. 'What I did for Mr. Dunlop I did in good faith to help a man who I &uly believed needed

my help to get through a serious emotional time in his life. The emotional turmoil was a
lot more than even realized. . '

1 made @n agreement with Mr. Dunlop that 1 would charge him a fair block fee for all
work 1 performed for him knowing full well that he did not have much money and he

agreed. I did thisas a paralegal not a lawyer. Notwithstariding those limited funds were
used well over a year ago since then I have worked free of charge. 1 have never issued

infraction against the Law Society Act but 1 did not do so with improper intentions. I

the charges against him. -

sentence to

" ce: Law Society of Upper Canada -

truly intended to help a man who has always admitted his guilt but just wanted a fair -
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RE: Subject: Mr. Steven R. Sager's letter to the His Honour
DRy Justice Wright dated the 15-Jun-08.

Manage folders

From: Marcy Segal (marcysegal@hotmail.com)
Today Sent: July 31, 2008 12:46:36 PM

To: Derek Dunlop (derekdunlop12@hotmail.com)
Mail -

Derek: considering that you are still before the courts awaiting sentence, i
Contacts would advise that you communicate through counsel to His Honour and the
Calendar crown.

From: derekdunlop12@hotmail.com
To: peter.wright@jus.gov.on.ca; amit.ghosh@jus.gov.on.ca;
marcysegal@hotmail.com; agreenaw@lsuc.on.ca
CC: srsager@rogers.com
. Subject: Subject: Mr. Steven R. Sager's letter to the His Honour Justice
' Wright dated the 15-Jun-08.
Date: Thu, 31 Jul 2008 12:28:46 -0400

31-Jul-08

Wright dated the 15-Jun-08.

Dear Honourable Justice Mr. Peter J. Wright, Mr. Amit Ghosh, Ms. Marcy
Segal,
Mr. Adrian Greenaway & Mr. Steven R. Sager:

On the 30-Jul-08, Ms. Catherine Keller-Yeh of Ms. Marcy Segal's office faxed

me a copy of the letter that Mr. Steven R. Sager issued to His Honour

Justice Wright on the 15-Jun-08. After reading the contents of Mr. Sager's

letter on the 30-3ul-08, I am left in a total state of shock. Additionally, I am
© extremely dumbfounded and astonished by the statements of Mr. Sager.

Mr. Sager has already falsely represented himself to the Honourable Court,
the Honourable Justice Peter J. Wright, the legal community and myself.

The contents of Mr. Sager's letter are incredulous. It is beyond
comprehension that a person with Mr. Sager's reputation, background, prior

. professional employment history, knowledge and expertise would formulate
a letter of this nature.

Mr. Sager has fabricated a considerable amount of information contained

http://by114w.bay114.mail.live.com/mail/InboxLight.aspx?FolderID=00000000-0000-000... 7/31/2008



Windows Live Hotmail Page 2 of 2

throughout his letter.

Mr. Sager has included numerous outright lies and continues to be deceitful
to everyone involved. Specific statements provided by Mr. Sager do not
even make sense. Furthermore, Mr. Sager has even incorporated some
outrageous statements.

I could be wrong, but I would assume that a person with Mr. Sager's
knowledge would be well aware that he could suffer some serious
repercussions by continuing to mislead the justice system.

Mr. Sager has even had that audacity to implicate a Mr. Don Thorne into
this matter. I am not aware of who Mr. Don Thorne is nor do I possess
knowledge about Mr. Don Thorne.

I would hope that Mr. Sager is ordered and/or Subpoenaed to testify in this
matter. If so,

Mr. Sager would have to perjure himself to uphold his outlandish statements
referenced in his letter to His Honour Justice Wright dated the 15-Jun-08.

In addition, I would hope that a full and comprehensive police investigation
is ordered into the matters of Mr. Steven R. Sager. At the present time, I
possess nearly 300 pages of documentation relating to my dealings with Mr.
Steven R. Sager and this matter.

Finally, I am in the process of thoroughly assessing Mr. Sager's letter. I will
be creating a document that will outline the lies, inaccuracies, outrageous
statements, fabricated information and so forth.

I would greatly appreciate it if each of you could acknowledge that you are
in receipt of this document. Thank you.

Thank you for your attention to this letter.

Yours truly,

Derek Dunlop

Have a fast connection and want more features? Try the full version to see message previews in your inbox. (It's
free, too.)

© 2008 Microsoft | Privacy | Legal Help Central | Account | Feedback

http://by114w.bay114.mail.live.com/mail/InboxLight.aspx?FolderID=00000000-0000-000... 7/31/2008



Windows Live Hotmail Page 1 of 1

THE NEW XPS”

Get speed

to burn with
breakthrough o
performance, ’ et » TAKE COMMAND

Windows Live” Home !Hotmaiik Spaces OneCare  Sympatico / MSN L

Inbox (1) New Reply Reply all Forward Delete Junk
Junk

red ] Options
— Move to ' . p L7
Sent - RE: Matter
Deleted

From: Marcy Segal (marcysegal@hotmail.com)
Manage folders Sent: July 31, 2008 12:48:28 PM
To: Derek Dunlop (derekduniop12@hotmail.com)

Today

Mail On that date his Honour will deal with the fees issue as well as inquiring
. whether you have retained counsel. Have you done so?

Contacts

Calendar

. From: derekdunlop12@hotmail.com

;;&;@mww}Mw To: marcysegal@hotmail.com
1 your Subject: RE: Matter
Date: Thu, 31 Jul 2008 09:43:57 -0400

i calendars
31-Jul-08
Dear Ms, Segal:

I greatly appreciate you having Catherine Keller-Yeh fax me a copy of Mr.
Steven R. Sager's letter to the court as of yesterday.

What is going to be occurring in court on the 13-Aug-08. I would greatly
appreciate it if you could inform me about what is transpiring on that day.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

. Yours truly,

Derek Dunlop

Have a fast connection and want more features? Try the full version to see message previews in your inbox. (It's
free, too.)
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